TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Nottingham-Spirk Design Associates, Inc.		04/20/2005	CORPORATION: OHIO

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Ridgewood Industries, LLC	
Street Address:	26201 Richmond Road	
City:	Bedford Heights	
State/Country:	ОНЮ	
Postal Code:	44146	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: FLORIDA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78325380	SHAVE MS.

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (216)241-1666

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 216.861.5582

Email: proche@faysharpe.com
Correspondent Name: Patrick R. Roche, Esq.
Address Line 1: 1100 Superior Avenue

Address Line 2: Seventh Floor

Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44114

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Patrick R. Roche
Signature:	/Patrick R. Roche/
Date:	04/28/2005

TRADEMARK REEL: 003074 FRAME: 0541

900023819

Total Attachments: 2 source=RIGW500016 Assignment#page1.tif source=RIGW500016 Assignment#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003074 FRAME: 0542

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Assignor, Nottingham-Spirk Design Associates, Inc., an Ohio corporation with its

principal offices at 11310 Juniper Drive, Cleveland, Ohio 44106, has adopted, used through a

licensee, is currently using through a licensee, and is the owner of the trademark SHAVE MS.,

subject of Serial No. 78/325,380, filed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on November 10,

2003;

Assignee, Ridgewood Industries, LLC, an Florida Limited Liability Company, with its

principal offices at 26201 Richmond Road, Bedford Heights, Ohio 44146, is desirous of

acquiring said mark and said pending application therefor;

In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable

consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Nottingham-Spirk Design

Associates, Inc., hereby assigns to Ridgewood Industries, LLC all right, title and interest in

Serial No. 78/325,380; the trademark SHAVE MS.; together with the goodwill of the business

symbolized by said trademark and pending application thereof, with the right to sue and recover

for acts of trademark infringement prior to the date of this assignment.

ASSIGNOR:

NOTTINGHAM-SPIRK DESIGN ASSOCIATES,

INC.

By:

Name: >OHALR NOTTWGHAM

Title: CO-PRESIDENT

Date: 4/20/05

REEL: 003074 FRAME: 0543

STATE OF OHIO)
): SS
COUNTY OF Cuya hoga)

In testimony whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal, this 20th day of _______, 2005.

(SEAL)

Notary Public – State of Ohio, Cuya. Cty. My Commission Expires April 13, 2010

N:\RIGW\000001\CAH0002808V001.doc

RECORDED: 04/28/2005